STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1995 No. 2930

## **ROAD TRAFFIC**

The Road Traffic (Special Parking Area) (London Borough of Croydon) (Amendment) Order 1995

> Made - - - - -Laid before Parliament Coming into force

14th November 1995 22nd November 1995 14th December 1995

## THE ROAD TRAFFIC (SPECIAL PARKING AREA) (LONDON BOROUGH OF CROYDON) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 1995

- 1. Citation and commencement
- Amendment of the Road Traffic (Special Parking Area) (London Borough of Croydon) Order 1994 Signature

THE SCHEDULE — AMENDMENTS TO THE SCHEDULE TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC (SPECIAL PARKING AREA) (LONDON BOROUGH OF CROYDON) ORDER 1994

- 1. For paragraph 5 there shall be substituted—Banstead Road (A2022) between its junction with Banstead Road (A23)...
- 2. For paragraph 9 there shall be substituted—Brighton Road (A235)—(a) (north west side) between its junction...
- 3. For paragraph 13 there shall be substituted— Chipstead Valley Road between its junction with Brighton Road (A23)...
- 4. For paragraph 18 there shall be substituted— Denning Avenue between its junction with Purley Road (A23) and...
- 5. For paragraph 27 there shall be substituted—Foxley Lane (A2022) between its junction with Foxley Lane (A23)...
- 6. The following paragraph shall be inserted after paragraph 29 —...
- 7. For paragraph 32 there shall be substituted— Grovelands Road between its junction with Brighton Road (A23) and...
- 8. For paragraphs 36 and 37 there shall be substituted— Highfield Road between its junction with Purley Way (A23) and...

- 9. For paragraph 42 there shall be substituted— Lansdowne Road between its junction with Brighton Road (A23) and...
- 10. For paragraph 53 there shall be substituted— Marlpit Lane between its junction with Brighton Road (A23) and...
- 11. For paragraphs 63 and 64 there shall be substituted— Old Lodge Lane— (a) (east side) between its junction with...
- 12. The following paragraph shall be inserted after paragraph 69 —...
- 13. For paragraph 70 there shall be substituted— Queensway between its junction with Purley Way (A23) and a...
- 14. For paragraph 73 there shall be substituted—Russell Hill Road between its junction with Purley Way (A23)...
- 15. For paragraph 78 there shall be substituted— Smitham Downs Road between its junction with The Drive and...
- 16. For paragraph 80 there shall be substituted— Stafford Road between its junction with Purley Way (A23) and...
- 17. Paragraph 82 shall be omitted.
- 18. For paragraphs 83 and 84 there shall be substituted— Station Approach Road between its junction with Brighton Road (A23)...
- 19. For paragraphs 86 to 88 there shall be substituted— Sydney Avenue between its junction with Brighton Road (A23) and...
- 20. For paragraph 94 there shall be substituted— Victoria Road between its junction with Brighton Road (A23) and...
- 21. For paragraph 100 there shall be substituted— Waddon Way between its junction with Purley Way (A23) and...
- 22. For paragraph 103 there shall be substituted— Whytecliffe Road South between its junction with the A23 and...
- 23. For paragraph 105 there shall be substituted— Windermere Road between its junction with Brighton Road (A23) and...
- 24. For paragraphs 107 to 110 there shall be substituted— Addiscombe Grove between its junction with Fairfield Road (A232) and...
- 25. For paragraph 112 there shall be substituted— Beech House Road between its junction with Park Lane (A232)...
- 26. For paragraphs 114 to 119 there shall be substituted— Bridle Road between its junction with Wickham Road (A232) and...
- 27. Paragraph 120 shall be omitted.
- 28. For paragraphs 121 to 124 there shall be substituted— Duppas Hill Lane between its junction with The Croydon Flyover...
- 29. For paragraphs 126 to 130 there shall be substituted— Epsom Road between its junction with Duppas Hill Road (A232)...
- 30. For paragraph 132 there shall be substituted— Hartland Way between its junction with Wickham Road (A232) and...
- 31. For paragraph 133 there shall be substituted— Havelock Road between its junction with Addiscombe Road (A232) and...
- 32. Paragraph 134 shall be omitted.
- 33. For paragraphs 135 and 136 there shall be substituted— Inwood Close between its junction with Wickham Road (A232) and...
- 34. For paragraphs 138 to 140 there shall be substituted— Lynwood Gardens between its junction with Croydon Road (A232) and...
- 35. For paragraphs 142 and 143 there shall be substituted— Northampton Road between its junction with Addiscombe Road (A232) and...
- 36. For paragraphs 145 to 147 there shall be substituted— Orchard Avenue between its junction with Wickham Road (A232) and...
- 37. Paragraph 148 shall be omitted.

- 38. For paragraphs 149 to 154 there shall be substituted— Park Lane— (a) (south arm) between its junction with The...
- 39. For paragraph 156 there shall be substituted— Sandilands between its junction with Addiscombe Road (A232) and a...
- 40. For paragraph (b) of paragraph 157 there shall be substituted...
- 41. For paragraph 158 there shall be substituted— Shirley Oaks Road (north east side) between its junction with...
- 42. The following paragraph shall be inserted after paragraph 160 —...
- 43. For paragraph 161 there shall be substituted— Upfield between its junction with Addiscombe Road (A232) and a...
- 44. For paragraphs 163 to 166 there shall be substituted— Valley Walk between its junction with Shirley Road (A232) and...
- 45. For paragraphs 168 and 169 there shall be substituted— Wickham Avenue between its junction with Wickham Road (A232) and...

Explanatory Note